

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078261

Route: SR 2459 Horne Road Lat 34.533514 Long-79.250387

County: Robeson

Location: 0.01 mile east of I-95

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 30, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$ 500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2459			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	5,644.00	5,644.00
20		SP	Grading	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00
30		230	Borrow	600	CY	18.00	10,800.00
40		1622	Temp Slope Drain Pipe	150	LF	7.50	1,125.00
50		846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	50	LF	24.00	1,200.00
60		840	Masonry Drainage Structure	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00
70		840	Frame with Two Grates, STD 840.20	1	EA	750.00	750.00
80		310	15" CS Pipe Culverts, 0.064" Thick	45	LF	32.00	1,440.00
90		310	15" CS Pipe Elbows 0.064" Thick	2	EA	250.00	500.00
100		876	Class B Rip Rap	350	TON	55.00	19,250.00
110		1056	Type 2 Geotextile for Rip Rap	150	SY	3.50	525.00
120			Remove/Reset Existing Guardrail	250	LF	18.00	4,500.00
130		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	3.50	1,750.00
140		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	2.50	250.00
150		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	3.50	1,400.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	1	AC	2,500.00	2,500.00
180		1110	Stationary Signs	192	SF	10.00	1,920.00
190		1110	Barricade Mounted Signs	144	SF	15.00	2,160.00
200		1145	Type III Barricades	80	LF	10.00	800.00

TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078261: \$118,514.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078261

Route: SR 2459 Horne Road Lat 34.533514 Long-79.250387

County: Robeson

Location: 0.01 mile east of I-95

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 30, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$ 500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2459			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00
20		SP	Grading	1	LS	34,000.00	34,000.00
30		230	Borrow	600	CY	85.00	51,000.00
40		1622	Temp Slope Drain Pipe	150	LF	56.00	8,400.00
50		846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	50	LF	85.00	4,250.00
60		840	Masonry Drainage Structure	1	EA	7,000.00	7,000.00
70		840	Frame with Two Grates, STD 840.20	1	EA	2,150.00	2,150.00
80		310	15" CS Pipe Culverts, 0.064" Thick	45	LF	115.00	5,175.00
90		310	15" CS Pipe Elbows 0.064" Thick	2	EA	250.00	500.00
100		876	Class B Rip Rap	350	TON	85.00	29,750.00
110		1056	Type 2 Geotextile for Rip Rap	150	SY	9.00	1,350.00
120			Remove/Reset Existing Guardrail	250	LF	37.00	9,250.00
130		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	10.00	5,000.00
140		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	8.00	800.00
150		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	10.00	4,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	1	AC	5,000.00	5,000.00
180		1110	Stationary Signs	192	SF	15.00	2,880.00
190		1110	Barricade Mounted Signs	144	SF	12.00	1,728.00
200		1145	Type III Barricades	80	LF	27.60	2,208.00

TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078261: \$ 191,893.00

Tara

DF15006.2078261

81

Robeson

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078261

Route: SR 2459 Horne Road Lat 34.533514 Long-79.250387

County: Robeson

Location: 0.01 mile east of I-95

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 30, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$ 500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2459			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	8000 ⁰⁰	8000 ⁰⁰
20		SP	Grading	1	LS	42000 ⁰⁰	42000 ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	600	CY	6.00	3600 ⁰⁰
40		1622	Temp Slope Drain Pipe	150	LF	8.00	1200 ⁰⁰
50		846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	50	LF	35.00	1750 ⁰⁰
60		840	Masonry Drainage Structure	1	EA	1500 ⁰⁰	1500 ⁰⁰
70		840	Frame with Two Grates, STD 840.20	1	EA	650 ⁰⁰	650 ⁰⁰
80		310	15" CS Pipe Culverts, 0.064" Thick	45	LF	38 ⁰⁰	1710 ⁰⁰
90		310	15" CS Pipe Elbows 0.064" Thick	2	EA	275 ⁰⁰	550 ⁰⁰
100		876	Class B Rip Rap	350	TON	52 ⁰⁰	18200 ⁰⁰
110		1056	Type 2 Geotextile for Rip Rap	150	SY	2.00	300 ⁰⁰
120			Remove/Reset Existing Guardrail	250	LF	6.00	1500 ⁰⁰
130		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	3.00	1500 ⁰⁰
140		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	2 ⁰⁰	200 ⁰⁰
150		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	3 ⁰⁰	1200 ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	6 ⁰⁰	300 ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	1	AC	1000 ⁰⁰	1000 ⁰⁰
180		1110	Stationary Signs	192	SF	6 ⁰⁰	1152 ⁰⁰
190		1110	Barricade Mounted Signs	144	SF	3.75	540 ⁰⁰
200		1145	Type III Barricades	80	LF	8 ⁰⁰	1152 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR DF15006.2078261: \$88,004.00